

\$~22 & 23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P. (C) 4180/2012

+ W.P. (C) 4743/2012

SHRIRAM SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL
RESEARCH FOUNDATION

..... Petitioner

Through : Mr Satyen Sethi with Mr Arta Trana Panda

versus

CENTRAL BOAD DIRECT TAXES AND ANR

..... Respondents

Through : Mr Rohit Madan with Mr Ruchir Bhatia

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BADAR DURREZ AHMED

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **15.01.2015**

The learned counsel for the respondents / revenue states that the counter-affidavit shall be filed in the course of the day. An advance copy shall be given to the learned counsel for the petitioner. The rejoinder/ affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Renotify on 23.04.2015.

Interim order to continue.

BADAR DURREZ AHMED, J

JANUARY 15, 2015
SR

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J