

\$~28 & 29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4180/2012

+ W.P.(C) 4743/2012

SHRIRAM SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL
RESEARCH FOUNDATION

..... Petitioner

Through : Mr M. S. Syali, Sr Advocate with Mr Satyen
Sethi and Mr A. T. Panda

versus

CENTRAL BOAD DIRECT TAXES AND ANR

..... Respondents

Through : Mr Rohit Madan

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BADAR DURREZ AHMED

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **23.04.2015**

List for directions on 02.11.2015.

BADAR DURREZ AHMED, J

APRIL 23, 2015
SR

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J