



\$~66 & 67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4180/2012

+ W.P.(C) 4743/2012

SHRIRAM SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH

FOUNDATION

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Satyen Sethi and Mr. Arta Trana
Panda, Advs.

versus

CENTRAL BOARD OF DIRECT TAXES AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhishek Maratha, Sr. Standing
Counsel, Mr. Apoorv Agarwal, Ms
Nupur Sharma, Jr. SCs, Mr. Gaurav
Singh, Mr. Bhanukaran Singh Jodha,
Ms Muskaan Goel, Mr. Himanshu
Gaur, Mr. Gaurav Kumar Arya and
Mr. Pushpag Shah Johari Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

20.01.2026

%

1. The matters were listed at S. Nos. 66 & 67 of the daily cause list.
2. Till rising of the Court, the matters could not be called out/taken for consideration; the matters are, thus, adjourned to 10.02.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

JANUARY 20, 2026/ss