



\$~61 and 62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4180/2012

+ W.P.(C) 4743/2012

**SHRIRAM SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH
FOUNDATION**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Percy Pardiwala, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Nishant Thakkar, Ms. Jasmin
Amalsadvala and Mr. Nikhil Ranjan,
Advs.

versus

CENTRAL BOARD DIRECT TAXES AND ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhishek Maratha, SSC, Mr.
Apoorv Agarwal and Mr. Viplav
Acharya, JSCs and Ms. Nupur
Sharma, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

% **10.02.2026**

1. The matter could not be called out/taken for consideration till rising of the Court and is therefore adjourned.
2. List this case on 22.04.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J.

VINOD KUMAR, J.

FEBRUARY 10, 2026/ss