



\$~32 & 33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 4180/2012**
+ **W.P.(C) 4743/2012**

**SHRIRAM SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH
FOUNDATION**

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Percy Pardiwala, Sr. Advocate**
with Mr. Satyan Sethi, Advocate.

versus

CENTRAL BOARD DIRECT TAXES AND ANR

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Abhishek Maratha, SSC, Mr.**
Apoorv Agarwal JSC, Ms. Nupur
Sharma, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

08.07.2026

%

As prayed by Ms. Nupur Sharma, learned counsel for the respondent,
list these cases on 04.08.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

JULY 8, 2026

V